

Board Chair

620 NW Elwood, Winston, OR 97496

RESOLUTION 2024-25-2

A RESOLUTION OF THE WINSTON-DILLARD SCHOOL DISTRICT CONCURRING WITH TWO PUBLIC BUILDING PROJECTS IN THE WINSTON URBAN RENEWAL PLAN

WHEREAS, the Urban Renewal Agency of the City of Winston (the "Agency") as the duly designated Urban Renewal Agency for the City of Winston, Oregon ("City") is proposing the Winston Urban Renewal Plan (the "Plan"); and

WHEREAS, the Agency is recommending the inclusion of two public building projects;

WHEREAS, the public building projects are the City Council Chambers Update as described in the City Resolution attached hereto as Exhibit A and the Police Evidence Room as described in the City Resolution attached hereto as Exhibit B; and

WHEREAS, the inclusion of a public building project must be approved from local taxing districts in order to utilize the funding on public facilities; and

WHEREAS, the Winston-Dillard School District is one of the taxing districts that must approve the public building projects.

NOW, THEREFORE, WINSTON-DILLARD SCHOOL DISTRICT RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1.	The Winston-Dillard School District concurs with the inclusion of the City Council Chambers Update in the Winston Urban Renewal Plan.
	The Winston-Dillard School District concurs with the inclusion of the Police Evidence Room project in the Winston Urban Renewal Plan.
Section 2.	This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.
Γhis Resolution	on adopted by the Winston-Dillard School District this day of 2024.

Superintendent